Page 1 of 1
C E R T I F I C A T E
of Conformity
EU Council Directive 2014/30/EU
Electromagnetic Compatibility
Certificate No. : AT1815C404187126
Report No. : 1815C40418712601
Applicant : Shenzhen Grepow Battery Co., Ltd.
Address : Complex building（1st to 3rd floor）,2nd building（1st to 4th floor）,1st
building（1st to 4th floor）,Shenzhen Grepow Battery Co.,Ltd, Huarong
Road Gaofeng Community,Dalang Street,Longhua District,Shenzhen
City
Product Name : Jump Starter
Date : Jan. 23, 2025
Model No. : J10000HD
Trade Mark : LOKITHOR
Rating : Capacity: 20Ah 256Wh @ 12.8V mode; 10Ah 256Wh @ 25.6V mode
Battery Chemistry: LiFePO4
Nominal Voltage: 12.8V / 25.6V
Starting Voltage: 12V / 24V
Starting Current: 12V 10000A / 24V 5000A
USB-C Input: 5V⎓3A, 9V⎓3A, 12V⎓3A, 15V⎓3A, 20V⎓5A (MAX 100W)
DC Input: 5V-30V, 5A (MAX) or power 100W (MAX)
DC Input & USB-C Input (work simultaneously): 200W (MAX)
USB-A Output: 5V⎓3A, 9V⎓2A, 12V⎓1.5A (QC 18W)
USB-C Output: 5V⎓3A, 9V⎓3A, 12V⎓3A, 15V⎓3A, 20V⎓5A (MAX
100W)
DC Output: 12V⎓5A*2
Test Standards : EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021
EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019
EN IEC 61000-3-2: 2019+A1:2021
EN 61000-3-3: 2013+A2:2021
The certificate of conformity is based on an evaluation of a sample of the above-mentioned product.
Technical report and documentation are at the applicant’s disposal. This is to certify that the tested
sample is in conformity with all provisions of Annex ll of Council Directive 2014/30/EU, in its latest
amended version, referred to EMC Directive. The certificate does not imply assessment of the
production and does not permit the use of Lab’s logo. The applicant of the certificate is authorized to
use this certificate in connection with EU declaration of conformity to Article 15 of the Directive.
Certified by
KingKong Jin
The CE Marking may only be used if all relevant and
effective EU Directives are complied with
Shenzhen Anbotek Compliance Laboratory Limited
Sogood Industrial Zone Laboratory & 1/F. of Building D, Sogood Science and Technology Park, Sanwei
Community, Hangcheng Subdistrict, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China.
Tel: (86)755-26066440                                                                      Email: service@anbotek.com
#检测章#